			HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF C	
1-31-92 <b>Docket No.: 44117-133</b>	102263458			Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner for P	<del></del>		ord the attached orig	inal documents or copy t	th <b>Q</b> eto:
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):		2. Name a	nd address of receiv	ing party(ies):	
Richard VAN NESTE, Claude BELLEV	TLLE, Daniel	Name:	FISO TECHNOLO	OGIES INC.	. Se 6
PRONOVOST, Alain PROULX					2° = 2° = 2° = 2° = 2° = 2° = 2° = 2° =
		Address:	2014, rue Jean-Tal	lon,	100,3
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? Yes		bureau 125,		υ <sub>p</sub>
3. Nature of Conveyance:	MRD 10 16 0	2	Sainte-Foy (Quebe	ec), CANADA G1N 4N6	j
X Assignment □	Merger		• ` `	,·	
Security Agreement	Change of Name				
Other	. •				
Execution Date: June 25, 2002					
,		Additional	name(s) & address(	es) attached?  Yes	
4. Application number(s) or patent number	(s):				
If the document is being filed together w	ith a new application, t	he execution	date of the applicat	tion is: June 25, 2002	2
A. Patent Application No(s).		B. Patent l	No(s).		
10270647					
10210641					
	Additional numb	ers attached?	Yes Yes		
5. Name and address of party to whom corn	espondence	6. Total nu	ımber of application	ns and patents involved:	1
concerning document should be mailed:					
Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMI	ERY	7. Total fe	e (37 CFR 3.41)		\$40.00
Internal Address:		Enc	closed		
		⊠ Aut	horized to be charge	ed to deposit account	
Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W.		8. Deposit	account number:	•	
		50	0417		
City: Washington State: DC	Zip: 20005				
	•				
	DO NOT US	SE THIS SP.	ACE		
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and b	elief, the foregoing infe	ormation is t	true and correct and	l any attached copy is a t	true copy
of the original document.			A		
	Dn	17	drie		
Robert L. Price, 22,685	/Vel	UU U.	WWW	October 16,	, 2002
Name and Registration No. of Person Sign		Signatur		Date	
_		Total numb	er of pages comprisi	ing cover sheet:	<u>l</u>
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)					

10/28/2002 LMUELLER 00000082 500417 10270647 01 FC:8021

40.00 CH

## **ASSIGNMENT**

The undersigned Richard VAN NESTE; Claude BELLEVILLE; Daniel PRONOVOST; and Alain
PROULX
whose full post office addresses are (address is) 651, Bloomfield, Outremont (Québec) CANADA
H2V 3S2; 1974, De la Braie, L'Ancienne-Lorette (Québec) CANADA G2E 5Z9; 2565, des Acacias, Québec
(Québec) CANADA G1M 3P4; and 55, Beauséjour, St-Étienne de Lauzon (Québec) CANADA
G6J 1C5
in consideration of one dollar, to us (me) paid by FISO TECHNOLOGIES INC.
(hereinafter referred as the assignee)
whose full post office address is: 2014, rue Jean-Talon, bureau 125, Sainte-Foy (Québec) CANADA
G1N 4N6
receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable considerations, we (I) do hereby
sell and assign (and/or confirm such sale and assignment) to the said assignee all our (my) right, title and
interest in the United States, Canada and everywhere else throughout the world, in and to our (my)
invention entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MEASURING AN OPTICAL PATH DIFFERENCE IN A
SENSING INTERFEROMETER
as fully described and claimed in the application for a patent
⊠ which we (i) executed on June 25, 2002
which was filed on under serial number
and to all our (my) corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor in
the United States, Canada or elsewhere throughout the world.

We (I) further agree to execute all the Forms and papers that may be necessary to file an original, continuation, divisional or reissue application in the United States, Canada and everywhere else throughout the world, and to extend patent protection on the above invention worldwide in the name of the Assignee. We (I) also agree to communicate to the Assignee or his representatives any facts known to us (me) respecting said invention, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its (his) successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States, Canada and everywhere else throughout the world.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of ROBIC, 55 St-Jacques, Montréal, Québec, CANADA, H2Y 3X2, the power to insert further identification such as the execution date, or the application number and the filing date of the application when known.

It is the express wish of the parties that this Agreement and all related documents be drafted in the English language (c'est la volonté expresse des parties que cette convention et tous les documents y afférant soient rédigés en langue anglaise).

at	day of(month)  Quelec(Province)	(year)  Cauach (Country)
Full plame: Kabelle Latonta	Richard VA	IN NESTE
at Ochec (City)	day of Jule (month) (Province)	(Country)
Full name: Guylaine Paquet	Claude BE	LLEVILLE
SIGNED this 25  (day)  at (City)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	2002 (year) CANAIDA (Country)
Full name STEPHANE FUURNIE	Daniel PRO	newovost

SIGNED this 25 (day)	day of June (month)	(year) (Anada
at (City)	(Province)	(Country)
Full name: patalie Belleville	<u> </u>	- Two lo.
Full name: patalie Belleville	Α	ain PROULX [
SIGNED this 35 (day)	day of(month)	2 2002 (year) Cahada
(City)	(Province)	(Country)
	Name:	HNOLOGIES INC.

**RECORDED: 10/16/2002**